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SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE

N O N – C O N F E R E N C E   G A M E S
	DAY
	DATE
	TIME
	OPPONENT
	LOCATION

	Sat-Sun
	Sep 28-29
	TBA
	ARC Jamboree
	Sacramento

	Sat
	Oct 12
	3pm
	Los Medanos (Scrimmage)
	Solano

	Thu
	Oct 17
	TBD
	Pacific Union College (Scrimmage)
	Angwin

	Fri
	Nov 1
	5pm
	Monterey
	Monterey

	Sat
	Nov 9 
	3pm
	Sacramento City
	Sacramento

	Fri
	Nov 15
	TBA
	Ohlone
	Fremont

	Tue
	Nov 26
	TBA
	Sierra College
	Rocklin

	Tue
	Dec 3
	5pm
	Cañada College
	Redwood City

	Thu
	Dec 5
	6pm
	American River
	Solano

	Wed
	Dec 11
	TBA
	Diablo Valley College
	Concord

	Fri
	Dec 13
	6pm
	Folsom
	Solano

	Sat
	Dec 14
	3pm
	Cosumnes River
	Sacramento



B A Y  V A L L E Y  C O N F E R E N C E  G A M E S
	Tue
	Dec 17
	5:30 pm
	Yuba College
	Marysville

	Thu
	Dec 19
	5:30 pm
	Alameda
	Solano

	Sat
	Dec 21
	3 pm
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Skyline (non-conference) *
	San Bruno

	Mon
	Dec 30
	5 pm
	Las Positas (non-conference) *
	Solano

	Thu
	Jan 2
	5:30
		Merritt College	
	Oakland

	Sat 
	Jan 4
	3:30 pm
	Mendocino College
	Ukiah

	Wed
	Jan 8
	5:30 pm
	Los Medanos College
	Solano

	Fri
	Jan 10
	5:30 pm
	Contra Costa College
	San Pablo

	Wed
	Jan 15
	5:30 pm
	Napa Valley College
	Solano

	Wed
	Jan 22
	5:30 pm
	College of Marin
	Kentfield

	Fri
	Jan 24
	5:30 pm
	Yuba College
	Solano

	Wed
	Jan 29
	5:30 pm
	Laney College
	Oakland

	Fri
	Jan 31
	5:30 pm
	Merritt College
	Solano

	Wed
	Feb 5
	5:30 pm
	Mendocino College
	Solano

	Fri
	Feb 7
	5:30 pm
	Los Medanos College
	Pittsburg

	Wed
	Feb 12
	5:30 pm
	Contra Costa College
	Solano

	Fri
	Feb 14
	5:30 pm
	Napa Valley College
	Napa

	Thu
	Feb 20
	5:30 pm
	College of Marin
	Solano



C C C A A  P L A Y O F F S
	Wed, Feb 26
	Regional Quarterfinals
	TBD
	Higher Seed

	Sat., Mar 1
	Regional Semi-Finals
	TBD
	Higher Seed

	Sat., Mar 8
	Regional Finals
	TBD
	Higher Seed

	Thu-Sun, Mar 13-16
	State Elite 8 Finals
	TBD
	Mt. Sac College



Head Coach:  John Nagle, john.nagle@solano.edu, 707-863-7831
Assistant Coaches: Diego Reyes, diego.reyes@solano.edu, Leon Williams, leon.williams@solano.edu
Athletic Director:  Erik Visser, erik.visser@solano.edu, 707-864-7126
Assistant Athletic Director:  Alison Aubert, alison.aubert@solano.edu, 707-864-7166
Athletic Trainers:  Kristin Olson, kristin.olson@solano.edu,  and Maegan Morease maegan.morease@solano,edu  707-864-7239
SOLANO MENS BASKRTBALL

	Number
	Name
	Position
	Height
	Weight
	Yr
	High School City/High School Name

	1
	D’Angelo Chatman
	W
	6’4
	185
	So
	Fairfield/Fairfield

	2
	Justiz Armstrong-Wilson
	G
	6’1
	170
	So
	Fairfield/Vanden

	4
	Nicko Ignacio
	G
	6’1
	170
	Fr
	Fairfield/Fairfield

	5
	Jorren Rillo
	G
	5’10
	150
	Fr
	Fairfield/Rodriguez

	10
	Matthew Turnquist
	W
	6’0
	165
	Fr
	Martinez/Alhambra

	
	Arnav Kumar
	W
	6’0
	160
	Fr
	Martinez/Alhambra

	11
	Ray Holt
	W
	6’3
	185
	So
	Fairfield/Fairfield

	12
	Tre Knight
	G
	6’0
	160
	So
	Daly City/Westmoor

	15
	Kameon Whitaker
	W/P
	6’6
	205
	So
	El Cerrito/ Summit K2

	20
	Noah Bishop
	W/P
	6’4
	210
	Fr
	Vacaville/Wood

	0
	Gavin Hamill
	W
	6’5
	185
	Fr
	Vacaville/Vacaville

	22
	Edwin Akpokli
	G/W
	6’1
	170
	So
	Fairfield/Rodriguez

	23
	Jeremiah Cardwell
	W/P
	6’4
	215
	So
	Fairfield/Fairfield

	30
	Isaac Sanchez
	W/P
	6’4
	190
	Fr
	Vacaville/Wood

	32
	Graham Ogden
	W/P
	6’6
	200
	Fr
	Vacaville/Vacaville

	3
	Jalen Encinas
	G
	6’0
	165
	Fr
	Fairfield/Vanden

	
	Trevor Morris
	G/W
	6’7
	225
	Fr
	Fairfield/Armijo
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